Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN24MJGN 001 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168471483 Seite 1 von 23
Page 1 of 23

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment: NACS EV Charging Connector
Type Designation: CL-C1NACSCD350TH
Trademark: Chilye
FCC ID: 2BGXL-C1NC3
IC: 32132-C1NC3
HVIN: C1NC3
Radio Board Operating Voltage: DC 5V~12V
Testing Voltage: DC 12V
Technical Specification of 433MHz
Operating Frequencies: 315MHz
Modulation Type: FSK
Antenna Type: Integral Antenna
Antenna Gain : -8.03dBi
3.3 Independent Operation Modes
The basic operation modes are:
A. On, Transmitting with operating frequency 315MHz
B. Off
3.4 Noise Generating and Noise Suppressing Parts
Refer to Circuit Diagram for further details.
3.5 Submitted Documents
- Application Form - User Manual
- ID Label and Location Info - Operation Description
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN24MJGN 001
Seite 8 von 23
Page 8 of 23
4 Test Set-up and Operation Modes
4.1 Principle of Configuration Selection
Radio Spectrum: The equipment under test (EUT) was configured at its highest power output in
order to measure its highest possible radiation and conducted level. The test modes were adapted
accordingly in reference to the instructions for use.
Emission: The equipment under test (EUT) was configured to measure its highest possible radiation
level. The test modes were adapted accordingly in reference to the instructions for use.
4.2 Test Operation and Test Software
Test operation refers to test setup in chapter 5. All testing were performed according to the procedures
in ANSI C63.10: 2013.
According to clause 3.1, all tests were performed on model CL-C1NACSCA032T in this report.
4.3 Special Accessories and Auxiliary Equipment
Table 4: List of Accessories and Auxiliary Equipment
Description Manufacturer Model S/N
DC power supply KIKUSUI PAN35-5A YM002997
4.4 Countermeasures to Achieve EMC Compliance
The test sample which has been tested contained the noise suppression parts as described in the
Technical Construction File (TCF).
No additional measures were employed to achieve compliance.
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN24MJGN 001
Seite 9 von 23
Page 9 of 23
4.5 Test Setup Diagram
Diagram of Measurement Configuration for Radiation Test (Below 1GHz)
Diagram of Measurement Configuration for Radiation Test (Above 1GHz)
Diagram of Measurement Configuration for Conducted Transmitter Measurement
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN24MJGN 001
Seite 10 von 23
Page 10 of 23
5 Test Results
5.1 Essential Requirements of Standard
5.1.1 Antenna Requirement
RESULT: Pass
Test Specification
Test standard : FCC Part 15.203